

Managing Director Vs. Sarita Jaswal and  
another

**CMP(M) No. 1712 of 2025**

**6.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Mankotia, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable  
within four weeks on taking steps within three days.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(Chander)